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Community Kitchens (Not licensed) 
The following community kitchen spaces (not licensed) are available for personal food preparation, educational cooking classes and demonstrations, 
and food preparation that complies with the Pickle Bill (28A.15 Subd. 10) or home processor statute license exemption (28A.15 Subd. 9).  

If you have a kitchen facility you would like to add to this list, please contact Tamara Downs Schwei at Tamara.DownsSchwei@minneapolismn.gov or 
612-673-3553. 

Name Address Phone Email Fee* 

North 
Creekview Recreation Center 5001 Humboldt Av. N. (612) 370-4965 creekview@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Farview Recreation Center 621 29th Ave. N. (612) 370-4922 farview@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Folwell Recreation Center 1615 Dowling Ave. N. (612) 370-4917 folwell@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

North Commons Recreation Center 1801 James Ave. N. (612) 370-4921 northcommons@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

River of Life Lutheran Church 2200 Fremont Ave. N. (612) 521-7655 leeannmpomrenke@gmail.com  $75  

Webber Community Center 4400 Dupont Ave. N. (612) 370-4916 webber@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Northeast 

Audubon Recreation Center 1320 29th Ave. NE (612) 370-4910 audubon@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Bottineau Recreation Center 2000 2nd St. NE (612) 370-4958 bottineau@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Grace United Methodist Church 2510 Cleveland St. NE (612) 789-7462 northeastumc@yahoo.com  Yes 

Logan Recreation Center 690 13th Ave. NE (612) 370-4927 logan@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Northeast Recreation Center 1615 Pierce St. NE (612) 370-4920 northeast@minneapolisparks.org  Varies 

Waite Park Recreation Center 1810 34th Ave. NE (612) 370-4959 waite@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Windom Northeast Recreation 
Center 2251 Hayes St. NE (612) 370-4905 windom@minneapolisparks.org  Varies 
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Southeast 

Luxton Recreation Center 112 St. Marys Ave. SE (612) 370-4925 luxton@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Van Cleve Recreation Center 901 15th Ave. SE (612) 370-4926 vancleve@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Downtown 

Elliot Recreation Center 1000 14th St. E. (612) 370-4772 elliot@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

South 

Brackett Recreation Center 2728 39th Ave. S. (612) 370-4924 brackett@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Corcoran Recreation Center 3332 20th Ave. S. (612) 370-4919 corcoran@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

East Phillips Park Cultural and 
Community Center 2307 17th Ave. S. (612) 370-4888 info@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Green Central Gym 3416 Fourth Ave. S. (612) 370-4918 green@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Hiawatha School Recreation Center 4305 42nd St. E. (612) 370-4952 Hiawatha@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Keewaydin Recreation Center 3030 53rd St. E. (612) 370-4956 keewaydin@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Lake Hiawatha Recreation Center 2701 E 44th St (612) 370-4930 lakehiawatha@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Lake Nokomis Community Center 
2401 E. Minnehaha 
Parkway (612) 370-4923 nokomis@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Longfellow Recreation Center 3435 36th Ave. S. (612) 370-4957 longfellow@minneapolisparks.org  $5/hour 

Matthews Recreation Center 2313 28th Ave. S. (612) 370-4950 matthews@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

McRae Recreation Center 906 47th St. E. (612) 370-4909 mcrae@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Morris Recreation Center 5531 39th Ave. S. (612) 370-4934 morris@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Pearl Recreation Center 
414 E. Diamond Lake 
Rd. (612) 370-4906 pearl@minneapolisparks.org  $5/hour 

Powderhorn Recreation Center 3400 15th Ave. S. (612) 370-4960 powderhorn@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Sibley Recreation Center 1900 40th St. E. (612) 370-4954 sibley@minneapolisparks.org  

$20/hour when 
open), $35/hour 
when closed 

Stewart Recreation Center 2700 12th Ave. S. (612) 370-4932 stewart@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

http://www.minneapolismn.gov/homegrown
mailto:luxton@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:vancleve@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:elliot@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:brackett@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:corcoran@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:info@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:green@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:Hiawatha@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:keewaydin@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:lakehiawatha@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:nokomis@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:longfellow@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:matthews@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:mcrae@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:morris@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:pearl@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:powderhorn@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:sibley@minneapolisparks.org
mailto:stewart@minneapolisparks.org


   
 

 

  Kitchen Facilities in Minneapolis | Page3 

Southwest 

Armatage Recreation Center 2500 57th St. W. (612) 370-4912 armatage@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Bryant Square Recreation Center 3101 Bryant Ave. S. (612) 370-4907 bryantsq@minneapolisparks.org  $20  

Dr. Martin Luther King Recreation 
Center 4055 Nicollet Ave. S. (612) 370-4908 king@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Fuller Recreation Center 4800 Grand Ave. S. (612) 370-4963 fuller@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Kenwood Community Center 2101 Franklin Ave. W. (612) 370-4941 kenwood@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Linden Hills Recreation Center 3100 43rd St. W. (612) 370-4913 lindenhills@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Lyndale Farmstead Recreation 
Center 3900 Bryant Ave. S. (612) 370-4948 lyndalefarmstead@minneapolisparks.org  

$5/hr-$20/hr  
(after hours) 

Lynnhurst Recreation Center 
1345 Minnehaha 
Parkway W. (612) 370-4914 lynnhurst@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Painter Recreation Center 620 34th St. W. (612) 370-4911 painter@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Whittier Recreation Center 425 W 26th St (612) 370-4966 whittier@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Windom South Community Center 
5843 Wentworth Ave. 
S. (612) 370-4980 windomsouth@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

 
*Most park kitchens are free for nonprofit and government use and are available for an hourly fee for private use. Rates listed may not be up to date. 

 

About Homegrown Minneapolis 
 

Homegrown Minneapolis is a citywide initiative expanding our community’s ability to grow, process, distribute, eat and compost more healthy, 
sustainable, locally grown foods. Homegrown Minneapolis brings together key partners from local government, area businesses, community 
organizations, non-profits, and residents to build a healthy, local food system. To learn more about Homegrown Minneapolis, please visit 

minneapolismn.gov/homegrown. 
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